

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

- A Resolution entitled, "Reserving Tribal Fee Tract Mountrail County Identification Number 520004000 for the North Segment Community Green House Project."
- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, the authority under said Act, and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws under said Act, and
- WHEREAS, Pursuant to Article III, Section 1 of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes (or "Tribes"), the Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and
- WHEREAS, Pursuant to Article VI, Section 5(1) of said Constitution, the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions regulating the procedures of the Tribal Council, its Agencies and Officials; and
- WHEREAS, Article IX, Sections 1 and 3 of the Constitution provide that the Tribal Business Council has the authority to manage and lease or otherwise deal with Tribal lands and resources; and
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council, by request of the Natural Resource Committee, designates Tribal Fee Land in Mountrail County, Identification Number 520004000, for North Segment Community Green House Project use, and
- **WHEREAS**, The Tribal Business Council finds it appropriate to authorize the Reserve Status described herein, and to waive payment in consideration of the public benefit the granting of this designation provides.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby reserves the following said Tribal Fee Patent Land for the North Segment Green House Project Area and the use of this property will be designated as such by the North Segment:
 - 1. North Segment Green House Project Area:
 - a. Mountrail County Identification Number 520004000, NE¼, Section 16, T. 151 N.,
 R. 92 W., Mountrail County, 5th Principal Meridian of North Dakota, with a 100% Tribal Fee Interest, containing 160 acres, more or less.



BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Chairman is hereby authorized to execute such documents and take such further actions as are necessary to carry out the terms and intent of this Resolution.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5) constitute a quorum, 7 were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 10th day of March, 2021, that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of 7 members, 0 members opposed, 0 members abstained, 0 members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman [X] Voting. [] Not Voting.

Dated this 10th day of March, 2021.

ATTEST:

Tribal Secretary, Fred W. Fox

Tribal Business Council

Three Affiliated Tribes

Tribal Chairman, Mark N. Fox

Tribal Business Council

Three Affiliated Tribes

Resolution No. 21-038-FWF

LINDELILING TIE

Farms Soils Report

NDPropertyTax

Details

Parcel Number 520004000

Acreage 160

Owner

THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES

Owner Address

ATTN: NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE 404 FRONTAGE RD NEW TOWN ND 58763

Legal Description

NE

Sec Twp Rng 16 151 092

Township HOWIE TWP

Plat

N/A

Block 000

Lot

N/A

Layer



